
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:487
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2010
REGISTRATION OF INDIAN STUDENTS
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made it mandatory for the registration of Indian students studying abroad;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any complaints regarding fraudulent agencies offering jobs overseas or getting admission in educational institutes and vocational training institutes abroad;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the number of complaints received during the last three years and the current year; and

(e) the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d) & (e): Does not arise.
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